NEC/CEC:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Group D
Class II, Division 1 and 2 , Groups E, F, G
Class III
AERL22 Series
AERL32 Series
Model AERL22-RB5
Reel with Handlamp *

•	 UL and cUL Listed: E12466
•	 UL Standard: 355, 1203
Ordering Information
Catalog numbers for AERL Series Reelites™ with maximum cable
lengths are listed below. For AERL Reelites™ having specific cable
lengths, refer to the Introduction, Application and Selection Tables at
the beginning of Specialty Products: Explosionproof Reelites™.
1.	 Specify complete catalog number. To be complete, catalog
number must include “AERL” prefix followed by a two-digit
number designating a specific model in the AERL Series.
Example: AERL32 is a complete catalog number.
2.	 Specify cable length, gauge, and number of conductors. Cable
pricing is found in Pricing Index, Schedule RE. To validate
warranty, cable must be ordered with reel and factory installed
to assure undivided responsibility for proper cable length,
flexibility, installation and proper pretension of power springs.
3.	 All Reelites™ in the AERL Series include four-roller cable outlet
guide shown.
4.	 All Reelites™ in the AERL Series are shipped with ratchets which
are “locked out” for constant cable tension. These ratchets can
be easily field-activated where cable locking is desired.
Note: Model AERL22-RB5 has the Ratchets engaged.
Wire Guage A.W.G. Number of Conductors Cable Capacity Meters (Feet) Catalog Number
#16 2W 3P 15.2 (50) AERL22-163-50
#14 2W 3P 9.1 (30) AERL22-143-30
#16 3W 4P 15.2 (50) AERL32-164-50
#14 3W 4P 9.1 (30) AERL32-144-30
#16 2W 3P 15.2 (50) AERL22-RB5 
 For handlamp descriptions see Lighting: Portable Lighting Section.
 With ratchet and explosionproof handlamp suitable for Class I, Group D only.
AERL Explosionproof Reelites™